








12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL

AS OF:

CITY OF WINONA

ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
DECEMBER 318T, 2012

PAGE: 4

——————————————————————— 2013 ===m=me=memmmme e
2011 (--------- 2012 --======e=- DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
REVENUES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
CONTRIBUTION & DONATIONS
101-36401 CONTRIB/DONATIONS-PRIVATE SR 8,206 24,000 24,240 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000
TOTAL CONTRIBUTION & DONATIONS 8,206 24,000 24,240 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 166,971 79,800 83,339 624,800 624,800 624,800 624,800
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
101-39109 TRANSFERS-IN FROM OTHER FUND 225,003 185,050 185,050 1,084,000 1,124,000 1,124,000 1,124,000
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 225,003 185,050 185,050 1,084,000 1,124,000 1,124,000 1,124,000
CAPTL ASSET DISPOSITION
101-39202 GAIN(LOSS) SALE-CAPTL ASSETS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL CAPTL ASSET DISPOSITION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RESERVED SOURCES
101-39810 RESERVED SOURCES-BUDGET ONLY 0 0 831,245 0 0 0 0
TOTAL RESERVED SOURCES 0 0 831,245 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 225,003 185,050 1,016,295 1,084,000 1,124,000 1,124,000 1,124,000
TOTAL REVENUES 15,878,833 15,254,122 16,095,656 17,003,292 16,994,501 16,988,001 16,988,001






12-31-2012 09:41 AM

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

PAGE: 6

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012
101-GENERAL
CHARTER COMMISSION
(=== m e 2013 —----eememememe—mm—aao oo
2011 (=mmmmmmm- 2012 ---=-=-==== )  DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
101-41121-5301 TELEPHONE 0 20 20 20 20 20 20
101-41121-5302 POSTAGE 0 20 20 20 20 20 20
101-41121-5909 PURCHASED SERVICES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0 40 40 40 40 40 40
SUPPLIES
101-41121-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 20 20 20 20 20 20
101-41121-6119 OPERATING SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 20 20 20 20 20 20
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 40 40 40 40 40 40
TOTAL CHARTER COMMISSION 0 80 80 80 80 80 80



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

PAGE: 7

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012
101-GENERAL
MERIT BOARD
----------------------- 2013 —Steesmemmmadsfessmniis
2011 - 2012 -=-====mmns )  DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
101-41122-3305 MEDICAL SERVICES 0 500 500 500 500 500 500
101-41122-3309 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
101-41122-5401 ADVERTISING-EMPLOYMENT 457 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
101-41122-5809 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 0 200 200 200 200 200 200
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 457 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200
TOTAL MERIT BOARD 457 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL
HUMAN RIGHTS COMM.

AS OF:

CITY OF WINONA

ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
DECEMBER 31ST, 2012

8

----------------------- 2013 ------—-=mmmmmmmmmeoo o
2011 (mmmmmme- 2012 --==-====-= DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

101-41123-5809 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 0 1,000 2,360 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
101-41123-5902 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIO 142 300 300 300 300 300 300
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 142 1,300 2,660 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300

SUPPLIES

101-41123-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 48 250 250 250 250 250 250
TOTAL SUPPLIES 48 250 250 250 250 250 250
TOTAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMM. 190 1,550 2,910 1,550 1,550 1,550 1,550



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL
CABLE TV COMMISSION

CITY OF WINONA
ADOFTED BUDGET REPORT
AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012

PAGE: 9

——————————————————————— 2013 ~s=msmsme e e e
2011 (=== m- 2012 ----------- )  DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
101-41124-3304 LEGAL SERVICES 220 500 500 500 500 500 500
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 220 500 500 500 500 500 500
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
101-41124-5809 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41124-5902 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41124-5909 PURCHASED SERVICES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPPLIES
101-41124-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL CABLE TV COMMISSION 220 500 500 500 500 500 500



12-31-2012 09:41 AM CITY OF WINONA 10
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012
101-GENERAL
FINE ARTS COMMISSION
----------------------- 2013 - - mm e
2011 (mmmmmmmm e 2012 -=--------- DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
101-41125-5409 ADVERTISING-OTHER 709 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 709 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
SUPPLIES
101-41125-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 500 1,250 500 500 500 500
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 500 1,250 500 500 500 500
TOTAL FINE ARTS COMMISSION 709 1,500 2,250 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

10






12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
DECEMBER 318T, 2012

12

12

ELECTIONS

----------------------- 2813 s e ——— e

200k W [(eessssass 2012 SemmaR DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES
101-41410-1102 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES ( 727) 25,491 23,691 0 0 0 0
101-41410-1103 OVERTIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES ( 727) 25,491 23,691 0 0 0 0
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
101-41410-2101 PERA CONTRIBUTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2102 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2103 MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2201 HEALTH INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2202 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2211 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41410-2221 WORKER'S COMPENSATION INS 0 150 150 0 0 0 0
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 46 150 150 0 0 0 0
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
101-41410-5302 POSTAGE 2 250 250 0 0 0 0
101-41410-5509 PRINTING & BINDING-OTHER 0 2,100 2,100 0 0 0 0
101-41410-5909 PURCHASED SERVICES-OTHER 5,483 6,400 8,200 5,700 5,700 5,700 5,700
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 5,485 8,750 10,550 5,700 5,700 5,700 5,700
SUPPLIES
101-41410-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 3,500 3,500 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 3,500 3,500 0 0 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS
101-41410-8001 DEPRECIATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL ELECTIONS 4,803 37,891 37,891 5,700 5,700 5,700 5,700






12-31-2012 09:41 AM

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

PAGE: 14

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012
101-GENERAL
CITY CLERK
——————————————————————— 2013 ~~--mmmmmmmmmmmam———ae
2011 (=mm-=---- 2012 ~==--=m==== DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
SUPPLIES
101-41420-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 1,027 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
101-41420-6119 OPERATING SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41420-6509 SMALL EQUIPMENT-OTHER 373 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLIES 1,400 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
MISCELLANEOUS
101-41420-8001 DEPRECIATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL CITY CLERK 115,631 117,076 118,633 119,285 119,285 119,285 119,285

14






12-31-2012 09:41 AM

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

PAGE: 1s6

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012
101-GENERAL
FINANCE
----------------------- 2013 ---====-cememsooosooooan
5111 b I (SR 2048 —mmm e mm s DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
SUPPLIES
101-41511-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 4,190 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
101-41511-6119 OPERATING SUPPLIES-OTHER 3,517 14,800 14,800 14,800 10,000 10,000 10,000
101-41511-6409 BOOKS & PERIODICALS-OTHER 71 1,250 1,250 1,252 1,252 1,252 1,252
101-41511-6509 SMALL EQUIPMENT-OTHER 22,928 21,600 61,662 22,800 22,800 22,800 22,800
TOTAL SUPPLIES 30,706 43,650 83,712 44,852 40,052 40,052 40,052
PROPERTY
101-41511-7403 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41511-7409 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT-OTH 14,106 26,216 97,216 47,000 47,000 47,000 47,000
TOTAL PROPERTY 14,106 26,216 97,216 47,000 47,000 47,000 47,000
MISCELLANEQUS
101-41511-8001 DEPRECIATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL FINANCE 827,492 992,862 1,197,490 1,101,322 1,096,522 1,096,522 1,096,522

16



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL
INDEPENDENT AUDIT

CITY OF WINONA

ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

AS OF: DECEMBER 31S8T, 2012

PAGE: 17

----------------------- 2013 s mns s e R S
2011 (--------- 2012 ~---em=em-- DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
101-41512-3301 AUDITING & ACCOUNTING SER 90,942 98,000 98,000 105,000 98,500 98,500 98,500
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 90,942 98,000 98,000 105,000 98,500 98,500 98,500
TOTAL INDEPENDENT AUDIT 90,942 98,000 98,000 105,000 98,500 98,500 98,500

1%



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT

AS OF: DECEMBER 31ST, 2012

PAGE: 18

ASSESSING
----------------------- 2013 —--mmmm e
2011 (=mmmmmm-- 2012 -=-=======- DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
101-41513-3309 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 101,000 101,000 101,000 102,000 101,000 101,000 101,000
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101,000 101,000 101,000 102,000 101,000 101,000 101,000
TOTAL ASSESSING 101,000 101,000 101,000 102,000 101,000 101,000 101,000

18



12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101 -GENERAL
CITY ATTORNEY

AS OF:

CITY OF WINONA

ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
DECEMBER 31ST,

2012

PAGE: 19

19

----------------------- 2013 —S s e s s s S s
2011 (==m—=eaao QOUT L DEPARTMENT  RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

101-41531-3304 LEGAL SERVICES 285,068 310,000 310,000 321,360 318,000 318,000 318,000
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 285,068 310,000 310,000 321,360 318,000 318,000 318,000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

101-41531-5809 EDUCATION & TRAVEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41531-5902 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPPLIES

101-41531-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41531-6119 OPERATING SUPPLIES-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41531-6409 BOOKS & PERTODICALS-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL CITY ATTORNEY 285,068 310,000 310,000 321,360 318,000 318,000 318,000















12-31-2012 09:41 AM

101-GENERAL
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

AS OF:

CITY OF WINONA
ADOPTED BUDGET REPORT
DECEMBER 31ST, 2012

PAGE: 24

----------------------- 2013 eessssR LR S e R R S s
2011,  Ae=memmemme- 212 === DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED PROPOSED ADOPTED

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES ACTUAL ORIGINAL AMENDED REQUESTED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
SUPPLIES

101-41941-6109 SUPPLIES-OTHER 568 1,500 1,500 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
101-41941-6119 OPERATING SUPPLIES-OTHER 8,674 10,000 10,000 9,500 9,500 9,500 9,500
101-41941-6201 NATURAL GAS 13,003 19,000 19,000 15,500 15,500 15,500 15,500
101-41941-6202 ELECTRICITY 25,935 29,000 29,000 26,500 26,500 26,500 26,500
101-41941-6206 GASOLINE 337 400 400 400 400 400 400
101-41941-6211 WATER 436 1,000 1,000 500 500 500 500
101-41941-6212 SANITARY SEWER 196 450 450 250 250 250 250
101-41941-6509 SMALL EQUIPMENT-OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLIES 49,150 61,350 61,350 53,850 53,850 53,850 53,850
PROPERTY

101-41941-7209 BUILDINGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101-41941-7309 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS

101-41941-8001 DEPRECIATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE 208,292 223,072 223,072 214,547 214,547 214,547 214,547

24






































































































































































































	pinkto30
	pink31to70
	pink71to90

